
UTM JB UTM KL

Registration of New Students Semester I Session 2022/2023

*Bridging Exemption Test  Application

*Bridging Exemption Test  Examination Session 1

Briefing for New Students Semester I Session 2022/2023

Course Registration Semester I Session 2022/2023

*Bridging Exemption Test  Examination Session 2

16 October - 1 December 2022 17 October - 2 December 2022 Lecture Semester I / First Half (7 weeks)
UTM Convocation Ceremony 66
Deepavali - 24 October 2022 (Monday)

4 - 8 December 2022 5 - 9 December 2022 Mid-Semester Break (1 week)

11 December 2022 - 26 January 
2023

12 December 2022 - 27 January 
2023

Lecture Semester I / Second Half (7 weeks)

Christmas Day - 25 December 2022 (Sunday)
Christmas Day (KL only) - 26 December 2022 (Sunday)
New Year's Day (KL only) - 1 January 2023 (Sunday)
New Year's Day (KL only) - 2 January 2023 (Monday)
Chinese New Year - 22 & 23 January 2023 (Sunday & Monday)
Chinese New Year (KL only) - 23 & 24 January 2023 (Tuesday)

29 January - 2 February 2023 30 January - 3 February 2023 Revision Period per Semester (1 week)
Federal Territory Day (KL only) - 
1 February 2023 ( Wedenesday)
Thaipusam - 4 February 2023 (Saturday)

5 - 23 February 2023 6 - 24 February 2023 Final Examination for Semester I (3 weeks)

26 February - 16 March 2023 27 February - 17 March 2023 Final Break for Semester I (3 weeks)

*SPACE Academic Commitee Meeting

Registration of New Students Semester II Session 2021/2022

*Bridging Exemption Test  Application

*Bridging Exemption Test  Examination 

*Briefing for New Students Semester II Session 2021/2022

*Course Registration Semester II Session 2021/2022

19 March - 20 April 2023 20 March - 21 April 2023 Lecture Semester II / First Half (5 weeks)
Sultan Johor's Birthday & First Day Ramadan (JB Only) - 
23 March 2023 (Thursday)
Nuzul Al-Quran (KL only) - 8 April 2023 (Saturday)

23 - 27 April 2023 24 - 28 April 2023 Mid-Semester Break (1 week)
Aidilfitri Eid - 22 & 23 April 2023 (Saturday & Sunday)
Aidilfitri Eid (KL only) - 24 April 2023 (Monday)

30 April - 29 June 2023 1 April - 30 June 2023 Lecture Semester II / Second Half (9 weeks)

Labour Day - 1 May 2023 (Monday)
Wesak Day - 4 May 2023 (Thursday)        
Agong's Birthday - 5 June 2023 (Monday)     
Aidil Adha Eid - 28 June 2023 (Wednesday)

2 July - 6 July 2023 3 July - 7 July 2023 Revision Period per Semester (1 week)

9 - 27 July 2023 10 - 28 July 2023 Final Examination for Semester II (3 weeks) Awal Muharam - 19 July 2023 (Wednesday)

30 July - 5 October 2023 31 July - 6 October 2023 Final Break for Semester II (10 weeks)

Almarhum Sultan Iskandar Hol Day (JB only) - 
23 August 2023 (Wednesday)
National's Day - 31 August 2023 (Saturday)
Malaysia Day - 16 September 2023 (Saturday)
The Prophet Muhammad's Birthday - 
27 September 2023 (Wednesday)

*SPACE Academic Commitee Meeting
*Subject to changes. Updated: 20 August 2022

7-9 March 2023

ACADEMIC CALENDAR FOR BRIDGING PROGRAMME SESSION 2022/2023
UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MALAYSIA

DATE
PROGRAMME PUBLIC HOLIDAY

7 August 2023

11 October - 13 October 2022

 SEMESTER I, SESSION 2022/2023
16 October 2022 - 26 January 2023 (UTM JB)  ■ 17 October 2022 - 27 January  2023 (UTM KL)

(22 weeks)

SEMESTER I, SESSION 2022/2023 (October Intake)

3 -16 October 2022

19 September - 13 October 2022

4 - 6 October 2022

16 - 18 October 2022

11 October 2022

13-Mar-23

13 - 16 March 2023

SEMESTER II, SESSION 2022/2023
19 March 2023 - 5 October 2023 (UTM JB)  ■  20 March 2023 - 6 October 2023 (UTM KL)

(29 weeks)

7 March 2023

SEMESTER II, SESSION 2022/2023 (March Intake)

6 March - 19 March 2023

20 February - 5 March 2023


